(xxi) MAXIMUM PRICE AT WHICH SECURITIES WILL BE ACQUIRED:

At face value of PKR 10 per share.

(xviii) JUSTIFICATION IF PURCHASE PRICE HIGHER THAN MARKET VALUE OR FAIR VALUE:

Not applicable. 

(xix) MAXIMUM NUMBER OF SECURITIES TO BE ACQUIRED: 

Twenty-seven million, five hundred thousand (27,500,000) shares to be acquired by KE in KEVCL.

(xx) NUMBER OF SECURITIES AND PERCENTAGE THEREOF HELD BEFORE AND AFTER THE 
PROPOSED INVESTMENT:

Before the investment, KE has NIL and after the proposed investment, KE would have 27,500,000 

shares in KEVCL, corresponding to 100% of the share capital in KEVCL except for 4 shares of PKR 10